1 1150-S.E AMS McMU S4482.1

2 3	ESHB 1150 - S AMD TO GO COMM AMD By Senator McMullen
4	
5	On page 2, beginning on line 18 of the amendment, after "shall be"
6	strike all material through "act," on line 21 of the amendment, and
7	insert "((six)) <u>four</u> years"
8 9	ESHB 1150 - S AMD TO GO COMM AMD By Senator McMullen
10	
11	On page 3, beginning on line 29 of the amendment, after "follows"
12	strike all material through " <u>more</u> " on line 30 of the amendment
13 14	ESHB 1150 - S AMD TO GO COMM AMD By Senator McMullen
15	
16	On page 4, beginning on line 10 of the amendment, after
17	"29.04.170." strike all material through "more" on page 5, line 27, and
18	insert the following"
19	""NEW SECTION. Sec. 3. A new section is added to chapter 53.12
20	RCW to read as follows:
21	Port commissioners"
22	Renumber the following sections consecutively and correct internal
23	references accordingly.

ESHB 1150 - S AMD TO GO COMM AMD 2 By Senator McMullen 3 4 On page 7, beginning on line 27 of the amendment, after 5 "29.01.135." strike all material through "the" on line 29 of the amendment, and insert "The" 6 ESHB 1150 - S AMD TO GO COMM AMD 7 By Senator McMullen 8 9 10 On page 8, beginning on line 10 of the amendment, after "year." 11 strike all material through "year." on line 18 On page 8, beginning on line 23 of the amendment, after "term of" 12 13 strike all material through "elected" on line 25 of the amendment, and 14 insert "((six)) four years"